CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION **BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE** CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for the additional office supplies as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: LUCKY TYNES TRADING

PHILGEPS Reg. No.:

QTY.	UNIT OF	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	LINIT DDIOS	
	ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
2	boxes	Ballpen, ballpoint, fine, 12's blue	249.90	499.80
10	boxes	Ballpen, ballpoint, fine, 12's black	249.90	2,499
5	boxes	Ballpen, ballpoint, 12's black	79.90	399.50
6	rms.	Bookpaper, A4	259.90	1,559.40
35	rms.	Bookpaper, sub20, 70g/m2, short	249.90	8,746.50
30	rms.	Bookpaper, sub20, 70g/m2, long	259.90	7,797.00
12	[cs	Battery AA,1.5v	34.90	418.80
2	pcs.	Ballpen Organizer	549.90	1,099.80
6	pcs.	Ballpen Holder	154.90	929.40
5	pcs.	Calculator, 14 digits, 2 way power	1,549.90	7,749.50
2	pcs.	Calculator, 14 digits	1,299.90	2,599.80
6	bottles	Dishwashing Liquid, 250ml, antibac	94.90	569.40
4	boxes	Disposable, Gloves, 8 size, large	994.90	3,979.60
12	boxes	Envelop Brown, short	1,259.90	15,118.80
6	bottles	Fabric Conditioner. 900ml	249.90	1,499.40
12	bundle	Garbage Bag, Biodegradable, 10's large	124.90	1,498.80
24	pcs.	Highlighter, Assorted Color	44.90	1,077.60
8	pcs.	Mouse Pad	79.90	639.20
3	pcs.	Puncher, heavy Duty, 2 holes	449.90	1,349.70
2	unit	PRINTER (MODEL-L120)	9,799.90	19,599.80
		Spec: Single-Print Speed up to		_
		DIY Printing-Print speed up to 8.5ipm for black and white 4.5ipm		_
1	roll	Plastic cover, thick, big roll	2,499.90	2,499.90
6	pcs.	Pentel Pen, broad, (black)	52.90	317.40
4	boxes	Pentel Pen, (black)	649.90	2,599.60
6	boxes	Sign Pen, 0.5 pink	364.90	2,189.40
12	boxes	Sign Pen, 0.5 black	364.90	4,378.80
2	boxes	Sign Pen, 0.3 black	1,149.90	2,299.8
5	boxes	Sign Pen 1.0 black	1,099.90	5,499.50
2	pcs.	Stapler with build in remover	419.90	839.80
2	pcs.	USB 3.0 to GB ethernet/network adapter	1499.90	2,999.80
3	pcs.	USB port HUB	999.90	2,999.7
24	pcs.	Universal ink, Black	159.90	3,837.6
4	pcs.	Universal ink, Magenta	159.90	639.60

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this

in the City of Calapan.

ENGR. MOSS I. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II **BAC Member** DULCE AMOR E. LAO
Planning Officer III

BAC Member

Atty. REY DANIEL S. ACEDILLO

City Legal Officer **BAC** Member

FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian BAC Vice - Chairperson Engr. BENJAMIN LACEDERA City Engineer

BAC Chairperson

JULIETA M. PADUAQA, RSW CCHC-Program Manager